## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
N			lame	Execution Date	
Dr. Hans-Georg LERCHEN				07/03/2008	
Ursula KRENZ				07/03/2008	
Dr. Karl-Heinz SCHLEMMER				08/06/2008	
Dr. Elisabeth PERZBORN				07/07/2008	
Dr. Jorg KELDENICH				07/03/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	Bayer HealthCare AG				
Street Address:					
City:	Leverkusen				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	51368				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				10076661
Property Type		Number			666
Application Number:		122240	12224007		
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA				00 00\$
Fax Number:(914)333-6831Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Email:jonathan.harris@bayer.comCorrespondent Name:Jonathan R. HarrisAddress Line 1:555 White Plains RoadAddress Line 2:Bayer HealthCare LLCAddress Line 4:Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10543					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BHC 51128 PCT-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jonathan R. Harris		
Total Attachments: 1 source=BHC 051128 PCT-US Assignmt#page1.tif					

## Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1. Dr. Hans-Georg LERCHEN, Sürderstr.3, 51375 Leverkusen, DE
- 2. Ursula KRENZ, Am Kloster 33, 42799 Leichlingen, DE
- 3. Dr. Karl-Heinz SCHLEMMER, Wildsteig 22 a, 42113 Wuppertal, DE
- 4. Dr. Elisabeth PERZBORN, Am Tescher Busch 13, 42327 Wuppertal, DE
- 5. Dr. Jörg KELDENICH, Damaschkeweg 49, 42113 Wuppertal, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER HEALTHCARE AG a corporation of DE, located at 51368 LEVERKUSEN, DE the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

AMINOACYL PRODRUG DERIVATIVES AND MEDICAMENTS FOR THE TREATMENT OF THROMBOEMBOLITIC DISORDERS

Filed: 2007-02-06 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2007/001135

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application or Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum:

03.07.08
30.07.08
6.08.08
07.07.08
020708

Inventor(s)/Erfinder:

2 3.

BHC051128 - US

RECORDED: 05/04/2011